

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 15032/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.6180/200  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI SWAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

- WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15045 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15064 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15179 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay  
in refiling SLP)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15221 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay  
in refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15267 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15280 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay  
in refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15297 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15401 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay  
in refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15467 of 2011
- WITH I.A.1(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.  
Mr. Dilio K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice regarding delay and SLPs.

There shall be interim stay of the  
impugned judgment of the High Court.

Tag with civil Appeal No.1393/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master