

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25606/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2010 in WPC No.8815/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TILOCHANA CHAUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.25607/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25615/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25617/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25618/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25622/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25625/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25628/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25630/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25631/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25632/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25642/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25644/2011

(Office Report on Default)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO.25645/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25647/2011

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25650/2011
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.25655/2011
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice one final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondents in respective matters within six weeks, failing which interim stay granted vide order dated 2nd September, 2011 shall stand vacated. If the rules permit, copies of the petitions may be supplied to counsel for the petitioners at the cost of the petitioners.

I.A. No.3 will be listed along with the main matter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |