

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 31777/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010
in WP No. 6178/2008 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S JANKIDAS MANGTURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, ASG
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application, returnable on 25.08.2014. Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra and Mr. B. K. Prasad, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Date: 2014.07.21
12:43:15 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar